## FORM NO. INC-28

[Section 12(6), 13(7), 58(5),87, 111(5),66(1), 230, 232, 233, 234, 237, others of the Companies Act, 2013 and section107(3), 81(4), 167, 186, 391, 394,396,397, 398, 445, 481, 466, 518, 559 & 621A ,others of the Companies Act, 1956]



Notice of Order of the Court or Tribunal or any other competent authority

Form Language Hindi English Refer instruction kit for filing the form. 1.(a) \*Corporate identity number (CIN) or foreign company |L45202WB1961PLC025181 Pre - Fill registration number (FCRN) of the company (b) Global location number (GLN) of company 2.(a) Name of the company MCNALLY BHARAT ENGG CO LTD (b) Address of the 4 MANGOE LANE 7TH FLOOR registered office of the KOLKATA company or of the West Bengal principal place of 700001 business in India of India the company (c) e-mail ID of the company mbecal@mbecl.co.in 3.(a) \*Order passed by NCLT (b) \*Name of the court or or Tribunal or any other competent authority NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL KOLKATA BENCH I (c) \*Location Kolkata (d) \*Petition or application number C.P (IB) No. 891/KB/2020 (e) \*Order number Application No. CP (IB) No. 891/KB/2020 4. \*Date of passing the order 29/04/2022 (DD/MM/YYYY) 5.(a) (i) Section of the Companies Act, 2013 under which order passed (ii) Section of the Companies Act, 1956 under which order passed (iii)Section of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 under which order passed 7 - Admission into CIRP

13.(a) SRN of relevant form		
(Mention the SRN of relevant Form INC-23 applicable)	INC-28, CHG-1, CHG-4, CHG-9, MGT-14 or any other form; if	
Attachments	McNally Bharat-NCLT Order.pdf	7
1. *Copy of court order or NCLT or CLB or order by any other competent authority.	Attach	
2. Optional attachment(s) - if any	Attach	
	Remove attachment	

### Declaration

Dated * and rules the been compiled 1. Whatever i information material record 2. All the requirements of the second secon	to sign the form and declare that all the requirements of the companies Act,2013 ereunder in respect of the subject matter of this form and matters incidental thereto have diwith. I further declare that:  s stated in this form and in the attachments thereto is true ,correct and complete and no aterial to the subject matter of this form has been suppressed or concealed and is as per the is maintained by the company ired attachments have been completely and legibly attached to this form			
*To be digitall Particulars of	y signed by  ANUJ Bug lany suggest by ANUJ Day (alloy ANUJ Day (alloy ANUJ Day) ANUJ Day (alloy			
*Name	Anuj Jain			
Capacity	Interim Resolution Professional			
*Designation	Others			
DIN or Income	e-tax PAN or Membership number			
	Certificate by practicing professional			
the subject m attachment(s) them to be tru  Chartered Cost acco	ertified that I have gone through the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules thereunder for atter of this form and matters incidental thereto and I have verified the above particulars (including ) from the original records maintained by the Company which is subject matter of this form and found e, correct and complete and no information material to this form has been suppressed.  accountant (in whole-time practice) or the secretary (in whole-time practice)			
*Whether ass	ociate or fellow  Associate Fellow			
*Membership	number 32895 *Certificate of practice number 16239			
	n is drawn to provisions of Section 448 and 449 which provide for punishment for nt/certificate and punishment for false evidence respectively.			
Modify	Check Form Prescrutiny Submit			
For office use	e only:			
eForm Servic	e request number (SRN) eForm filing date (DD/MM/YYY)			
This e-Form i	s hereby registered			
Digital signa	ture of the authorising officer Confirm submission			
Date of signing	ng (DD/MM/YYYY)			

# MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS RECEIPT

G.A.R.7

**SRN**: F00211177 **Service Request Date**: 10/05/2022

Payment made into: ICICI Bank

Received From:

Name: Prakash Shaw

Address: 36, Bijay Kumar Mukherjee Road

Howrah, West Bengal

India - 711106

#### Entity on whose behalf money is paid

CIN: L45202WB1961PLC025181

Name: MCNALLY BHARAT ENGG CO LTD

Address: 4 MANGOE LANE 7TH FLOOR

KOLKATA, West Bengal

India - 700001

### Full Particulars of Remittance

Service Type: eFiling

Service Description	Type of Fee	Amount(Rs.)
Fee For Form INC-28	Normal	600.00
	Total	600.00

Mode of Payment: Credit Card- ICICI Bank

Received Payment Rupees: Six Hundred Only

Note: The defects or incompleteness in any respect in this eForm as noticed shall be placed on the Ministry's website (www.mca.gov.in). In case the eForm is marked as RSUB or PUCL, please resubmit the eForm or file Form GNL-4(Addendum), respectively. Please track the status of your transaction at all times till it is finally disposed off. (Please refer Rule 10 of the Companies (Registration offices and Fees) Rules, 2014) It is compulsory to file Form GNL-4 (Addendum) electronically within the due date whenever the document is put under PUCL, failing which the system will treat the document as invalid and will not be taken on record in accordance with Rule 10(4) of the Companies (Registration offices and Fees) Rules, 2014

Note: Filing is not done within the due date. Condonation of delay is required in this case.